SGM4056
High Input Voltage Charger
AUGUST2018 – REV. B SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM4056 is a low cost battery charger with
integrated high input voltage capability for single-cell
Li-Ion or Li-polymer batteries.

AUGUST 2018 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOVP
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDER NUMBER PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM4056
6.8V TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-6.8YTDB8G/TR
SGM
G9DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
6.8V TDFN-2×3-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-6.8YTDC8G/TR SGB
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
6.8V TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-6.8YTDE8G/TR SG7
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
6.8V SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-6.8YPS8G/TR
SGM
4056-6.8YPS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
10.5V TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-10.5YTDB8G/TR
SGM
GADB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
10.5V TDFN-2×3-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-10.5YTDC8G/TR SGC
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
10.5V TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-10.5YTDE8G/TR SG8
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
10.5V SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-10.5YPS8G/TR
SGM
4056-10.5YPS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXX = Date Code. XXXXX = Date Code and Vendor Code.
TTDFN-3×3-8L/SOIC-8 (Exposed Pad) TDFN-2×3-8L/TDFN-2×2-8L
Date Code - Week
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
 Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial NumberY Y Y
XX X X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SGM4056 High Input Voltage Charger
 3
AUGUST 2018 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS